01-09-2009

103542000

CE Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH **PATENTS ONLY**

	100042999					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Jae-Hyun PARK (12/17/08); (2) Sung-Hun KIM (12/17/08); (3) Jong-Keun SHIN (12/17/08);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LG Display Co., Ltd.					
(4) Jin-Hyuk KWON (12/13/08); and (5) Byoung-Ku KIM (12/17/08).	Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Seoul, Republic of Korea					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name:					
Execution Date(s) 12/17/2008 and 12/13/2008	Address:					
Assignment Merger	Address.					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Sunwoo Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Address: Holland & Knight LLP 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 100	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 					
City: Washington	8. Payment Information					
State: D.C. Zip: 20006-6801						
Phone Number: (202) 955-3000						
Fax Number: (202) 955-5564	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2353					
Email Address: sunwoo.lee@hklaw.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Desald 2 Poring 1 +	247, 256 December 24, 2008					
Signature	Date					
Sunwoo Lee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 117366-05053

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS we, the below named inventors,	[hereinafter referred to a	is Assignors], have made an
inventio	on entitled:		

invention entitled:	remora, [noromare	or referred to as a margare	naj, nave mede en
BACKLIGHT UNIT AND LIQUID CR	YSTAL DISPLAY	Y DEVICE INCLUDI	NG THE SAME
for which we executed an application for Un application for United States Letters Patent of	ited States Letters on	Patent concurrently here, (Application No.	ewith; or filed an); and
WHEREAS, LG Display Co., Ltd., address is 20, Youldo-dong, Youngdungpo-Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire application for United States Letters Patent (application;	gu, Seoul, Republi	ic of Korea, (hereinafler crest in and to this inven	r referred to as ition, the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set contine right, title, and interest in and to this is continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and United States to issue all Letters Patent for the accordance with the terms of this Assignment.	as assignors, have a over unto the assign avention and this a of the United State d request the Corm his invention to ass	sold, assigned, transferrence, its lawful successor application, and all divises which may be granted rissioner of Patents and	ed, and set over, s and assigns, our ions, and thereon, and all Trademarks of the
AND, WE HEREBY further covena communicate with assignee, its successors a and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all I all papers that may be necessary or desirable successors and assigns, execute all divisions oaths and generally do everything possible tenforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such parameters of Attorney in this application, to institute the filing date and application.	nd assigns, any fact awful papers when the to perfect the title al, continuation, and o aid assignee, its sention in the Unite pers shall be home request the attorne ert here in parenthe on number of said	ats known to us respecting called upon to do so, extended upon to do so, extended reissue applications, not accessors and assigns, to do States, it being undersors by the assignee, its successing when a successing the assignee, its successing the assignee of the assigne	ng this invention xecute and deliver if assignee, its make all rightful to obtain and tood that any cessors and assigns. in the Declaration and filed
IN TESTIMONY WITERCOF, we I			
ull Name of Assignor Jac-Hyum PARK	Assignor's Signatur)	Date 14/19/2008 Citizenship
ddress: 426-54 Deokpo-dong Sasang-gu Busan 617-040 Republic of Korea			Citizenship Republic of Korea
Names of additional in	ventors attached N	Ves II No	

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 117366-05053

Full Name of Assignor Sung-Hun KIM	Assignor's Signature .	12/17 /2008
Address: 605/701 Buyeong APT. 455(44/4) Gupyeong-dong Gumi-si Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-300 Republic of Korea		Citizenship Republic of Koren
Full Name of Assigner Jong-Keun SHIN	Assignor's Signature Strickeun Shin	Data 12/11/2008
Address: 205-701 Buyeong APT. Okgye-de Gyeongsangbuk-do 730-772 Repr	Citizership Republic of Korea	
Full Name of Assignor Jim-Hyuk KWON	Assignor's Signature Sin Idepth Can	Date 12/13/2008
Address: 241-1 Dec-dong Gyeongsan-si Gyeongsangbuk-do 712-160 Repa	Citizenship Republic of Korca	
Full Name of Assigner Byoung-Ku KIM	Assignor's Signature Brounglan Com	Date 12/11/2008
Address: 191-1 Hyconggok-dong Gumi-si Gyrongsangbuk-do 730-040 Repa	/ •	Citizenship Republic of Korca
Names of additions:	il inventors attached TYS N	0

3757924_+1

Page 2 of 2

TS DEC , PARTENER C' DEC

REEL: 022094 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 12/24/2008